Construction & Projects
4600 Community Ave.

McKinney, Texas 75071

c 0 L L I N c O U N T Y Phone: 972-547-5340
FAX: 972-547-5385

www.collincountytx.gov

To: Commissioners Court

From: David Dooley / Building Projects Coordinator
Date: 5/28/2024

Subject: Change Order to Sedalco Construction Services

PCO 001 - City of McKinney required changes to Civil plans. C hanges were issued to the Contractor by the
Architect through PR#01. These changes include relocation of the fire riser room. sizing and quantity changes
of utility piping. quantity of sidewalk & paving changes, and changes in elevations of earthwork. These
changes extend the critical path of the project by 22 days, therefore the Contractor’s additional general
conditions are included in this change order.

This change order adds 22 calendar days to the schedules critical path. The original completion date has
changed from May 27", 2027 to June 10", 2027.

Total amount of this change order is - $309.452.78 or 0.29% of contract.

Total Change Orders for this Project - $599.706.77 or 0.57% of contract.

Thank you.




